

## County of Santa Barbara

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 09-00658 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/26/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/7/2009 Final action: 7/7/2009

**Title:** Consider recommendations regarding 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Funds, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the County Executive Officer to execute the 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Inter-local Agreements between the County of Santa Barbara and the Cities of Santa

Barbara, Santa Maria, and Lompoc; and

b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign the award agreements on behalf of Santa Barbara County and accept the anticipated 2009 Byrne JAG award in the amount of \$180,786 for the grant

period of October 1, 2008 through September 30, 2012.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. JAG Board Letter; Inter-local Agreements; Probation Mandates

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/7/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Funds, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the County Executive Officer to execute the 2009 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Inter-local Agreements between the County of Santa Barbara and the Cities of Santa Barbara, Santa Maria, and Lompoc; and
- b) Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign the award agreements on behalf of Santa Barbara County and accept the anticipated 2009 Byrne JAG award in the amount of \$180,786 for the grant period of October 1, 2008 through September 30, 2012.

[Enter body here.]